
#  East Texas AM (5-23, 0-4 Southland Conference) -vs- #  Texas AM-Corpus Christi (7-20, 1-3 Southland
Conference)

03/13/2026 at Corpus Christi, TX (Chapman Field)
 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Winfrey, Kendra (5-6)
Loss: Kloepper, Madison (3-8)
HBP: Kloepper, Madison, Winfrey, Kendra
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Greg Chargualaf First: Michael Kindleburg Third Base: Silverio Razo 
Start: 3:06 PM   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 217   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 73F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
East Texas AM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Texas AM-Corpus Christi 1 0 2 0 0 1 X 4 10 0

East Texas AM 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Wright, Tatum dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Arzola, Isabella lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Cosek, KK rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wilcox, Aaliyah 3b 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Kimura, Layni 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Anger, Charli ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Montemayor, Hailey c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Miehe, Emmie 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Rodrigues, Emma cf 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
Kloepper, Madison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 0 2 0 1 7 3

CS: Cosek, KK (1)
HBP: Cosek, KK (1)

Texas AM-Corpus Christi 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Stewart, Zoey c 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Zepeda, Jada lf 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
Thornton, Mimi 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Heger, Skylar 1b 2 0 1 2 0 0 1
Santiago, Kayla rf 3 1 2 1 0 0 1
Gallegos, Eva dp 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
    Jones, Brooke PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lopez, Karisa ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Castillo, Erynne cf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Reyes, Taylor 2b 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
Winfrey, Kendra p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 4 10 4 1 2 4

SF: Heger, Skylar (1); Reyes, Taylor (1)
SB: Stewart, Zoey (1); Zepeda, Jada (1)
CS: Castillo, Erynne (2); Stewart, Zoey (1)
HBP: Zepeda, Jada (1)

East Texas AM IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kloepper, Madison (L, 3-8) 6.0 10 4 4 1 2 1 0 1 0 23 27 11 2 97
Totals 10 4 4 1 2 1 0 1 0 23 27 11 2 97

Texas AM-Corpus Christi IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Winfrey, Kendra (W, 5-6) 7.0 2 0 0 1 7 0 0 1 0 22 24 9 4 95
Totals 2 0 0 1 7 0 0 1 0 22 24 9 4 95



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

East Texas AM - Top of 1st ETA AMC
Wright,Tatum struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 0 0
Arzola,Isabella grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 KKBB). 0 0
Cosek,KK grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 KFBFB). 0 0

Texas AM-Corpus Christi - Bottom of 1st ETA AMC
Stewart,Zoey singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 BBBKK). 0 0
Stewart,Zoey stole second base. 0 0
Zepeda,Jada singled to the pitcher's mound (3-2 BBKBK); Stewart,Zoey advanced to third base. 0 0
Zepeda,Jada stole second base; Stewart,Zoey out caught stealing at home, p to c. 0 0
Thornton,Mimi flied out to right center putout by cf (1-2 KFBF); Zepeda,Jada advanced to third base. 0 0
Heger,Skylar singled down the left field line, RBI (2-1 BKB); Zepeda,Jada scored. 0 1
Santiago,Kayla grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 BKKB). 0 1

East Texas AM - Top of 2nd ETA AMC
Wilcox,Aaliyah struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 0 1
Kimura,Layni struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 1
Anger,Charli flied out to cf (1-2 FKB). 0 1

Texas AM-Corpus Christi - Bottom of 2nd ETA AMC
Gallegos,Eva singled to shallow left field (2-2 FSBB). 0 1
Lopez,Karisa flied out to right center putout by cf (2-2 BKKFB); Gallegos,Eva advanced to second base. 0 1
Castillo,Erynne grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0); Gallegos,Eva advanced to third base. 0 1
Reyes,Taylor popped up to second base (1-0 B). 0 1

East Texas AM - Top of 3rd ETA AMC
Montemayor,Hailey popped up to the infield putout by ss (1-0 B). 0 1
Miehe,Emmie struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 0 1
Rodrigues,Emma singled to shallow center field (3-2 SFBFFFFFBB). 0 1
Wright,Tatum flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1

Texas AM-Corpus Christi - Bottom of 3rd ETA AMC
Stewart,Zoey singled to short (0-1 K). 0 1
Zepeda,Jada hit by pitch (0-1 KB); Stewart,Zoey advanced to second base. 0 1
Thornton,Mimi flied out to cf (2-2 BBKF); Stewart,Zoey advanced to third base; Zepeda,Jada advanced to
second base on the throw. 0 1
Heger,Skylar sacrifice fly to right center putout by cf, RBI (0-2 FK); Stewart,Zoey scored; Zepeda,Jada
advanced to third base. 0 2
Santiago,Kayla singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (0-2 FK); Zepeda,Jada scored. 0 3
Gallegos,Eva flied out to lf (0-0). 0 3

East Texas AM - Top of 4th ETA AMC
Arzola,Isabella flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 3
Cosek,KK hit by pitch (1-2 FSBB). 0 3
Cosek,KK out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 0 3
Wilcox,Aaliyah struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 0 3

Texas AM-Corpus Christi - Bottom of 4th ETA AMC
Lopez,Karisa struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 0 3
Castillo,Erynne walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
Reyes,Taylor flied out to cf (1-2 BKKFFF). 0 3



Castillo,Erynne out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 0 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

East Texas AM - Top of 5th ETA AMC
Kimura,Layni grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 KSFBB). 0 3
Anger,Charli struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 0 3
Montemayor,Hailey flied out to lf (2-2 KFBB). 0 3

Texas AM-Corpus Christi - Bottom of 5th ETA AMC
Stewart,Zoey flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 0 3
Zepeda,Jada singled up the middle (0-0). 0 3
Thornton,Mimi flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 3
Zepeda,Jada advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 3
Heger,Skylar fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by rf (2-2 FBBS). 0 3

East Texas AM - Top of 6th ETA AMC
Miehe,Emmie lined out to second base (2-1 FBB). 0 3
Rodrigues,Emma singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 3
Wright,Tatum popped up to shallow center field putout by cf (0-0). 0 3
Arzola,Isabella reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Rodrigues,Emma out at second base, ss to
2b. 0 3

Texas AM-Corpus Christi - Bottom of 6th ETA AMC
Santiago,Kayla singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 3
Gallegos,Eva singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B); Santiago,Kayla advanced to second base. 0 3
AMCC substitution: Jones,Brooke pinch running for Gallegos,Eva. 0 3
Lopez,Karisa struck out looking (0-2 SFFK). 0 3
Castillo,Erynne singled to shallow center field (0-0); Santiago,Kayla advanced to third base; Jones,Brooke
advanced to second base. 0 3
Reyes,Taylor sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (0-0); Santiago,Kayla scored; Jones,Brooke advanced to third base on
the throw. 0 4
Castillo,Erynne out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b. 0 4

East Texas AM - Top of 7th ETA AMC
Cosek,KK lined out to short (0-1 F). 0 4
Wilcox,Aaliyah struck out swinging (1-2 BSFFS). 0 4
Kimura,Layni walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 4
Anger,Charli flied out to right center putout by rf (1-0 B). 0 4

Texas AM-Corpus Christi - Bottom of 7th ETA AMC


